Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico			Form C-103		
District I	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources			Revised March 25, 1999 WELL API NO.		
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II	CONTRACTON DIVIDING			30-025-27824		
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			5. Indicate Type of Lease Dodera		
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Francis Dr.			STATE FEE		
District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87505			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.		
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	505				26396	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)				7. Lease Nar	ne or Unit Agreem	ent Name:
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other				Maddox Fed, 8016 JV-P		
Name of Operator BTA Oil Producers				8. Well No.		
3. Address of Operator				9. Pool name or Wildcat		
104 S. Pecos, Midland, TX 79701				Antelope Ridge; Atoka (Gas) 70360		
4. Well Location						
Unit Letter N :	feet from the	south_	line and <u>19</u>	9 <u>80</u> feet fr	rom the <u>west</u>	line
Section 35	Township	22S	Range 34E	NMPM	Lea Cour	ıty
	10. Elevation (Show w 3390' GR	hether Dl	R, RKB, RT, GR, etc	:.)		
11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data						
NOTICE OF INT	ΓENTION TO:		SUB	SEQUENT	REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON		REMEDIAL WORI	K l	567 AUTERING	CASING L
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRI	LLING OPNS	PLUG AND ABANDON	SINT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION		CASING TEST AN	(6)	\square_{m} M	151677
	COM EL MON			188	Received Hobbs	77
OTHER: Off Lease Movement			OTHER:	29,	n_{0}	~ &
12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompilation.						
BTA Oil Producers respectfully re	equests permission for of	ff-lease m	ovement, after meas	surement, of hy	drocarbons. This is	s a one-
time request. Our intent is to put together smaller volumes at one central location in order to make a full load for transporter pick up, rather than have small volumes of stock at individual locations that sit for extremely long periods of time. Future production will continue to be measured and stored on each individual location. The basis of this request is to prevent waste and to be able to take advantage of current market pricing. The production from each lease will be measured accurately by gauging and will be documented at both locations prior to and after transporting. With such accurate record-keeping, we do not anticipate payout complications. We believe that, by moving the measured hydrocarbons to a central point for sale, we are not hurting the value of production.						
We propose to move the stock on hand at this lease (52 bbls) to BTA's: Maddox Fed. 8016 IV-P. #2 -F- Sec. 35, T22S-R34E, Lea Co. 30-025-30128						
Maddox Fed, 8016 JV-P, #2, -E-, Sec. 35, T22S-R34E, Lea Co. 30-025-30128						11
Like approval has been granted by the BLM (copy attached) I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief SIGNATURE TITLE Regulatory Administrator						23456
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief						
SIGNATURE JUM M	skeep.	TITLE	Regulatory Admin	istrator	SISI DI DATENDI	0/05/2007_
Type or print name Pam Inskee	ep <u>pinskeep@b</u>	taoil.com		Te	elephone No. (432)	682-3753
(This space for State use) OCHELD REPRESENTATIVE II/STAFF MANAGER NOV. 1 0 2007						
APPPROVED BY Conditions of approval, if any	1. Wink	_TITLE			DAMQV 1	9 2007